Daystar Television Network 3901 Hwy 121 Bedford, TX. 76034 (817) 571-1229 office (817) 571-7458 fax

CLOSED CAPTIONING CERTIFICATION

Quarter: 1st

Year: 2022

This letter is to certify that all programming provided to Direct TV was captioned to the extent required during the above referenced calendar quarter. Accordingly, solely in respect of its carriage of Daystar Television Network, the referenced station is in compliance with the closed captioning requirements defined by Section 79.1 (b), 79.1(j)(2). and 79.1(k)(1) of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations.

I hereby declare that the foregoing is correct and true.

Executed this 6th day of April, 2022

Name: Bud Cantrell

Title: Compliance Officer

Company: Daystar Television Network

CALM Act Certification

Quarter: 1st

Year: 2022

This is to certify that as required by Section 76.607 (a) and 76.682 (e) of Title 47 of the Code of

Federal Regulations, all commercial advertisements embedded in programs carried on Daystar

Television Network are in compliance with the loudness control practices contained in Advanced

Television Systems Committee (ATSC) A/85: Recommend practices: Techniques for

Establishing and Maintaining Audio Loudness for Digital Television ("ATSC A/85 Recommend

Practice") at the point of distribution by Daystar Television Network to authorize reception

equipment of downstream multichannel video programming distributors.

Compliance with the ATSC A/85 Recommended Practice is determined by Daystar Television

Network through the use of equipment and associated software that is installed, utilized and

maintained in a reasonable manner.

Executed this 5th day of April, 2022

Name: Bud Cantrell

Title: Compliance Officer

Daystar Television Network

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATION

Quarter: 1st

Year: 2022

This is to certify that the children's programming and series distributed to Direct TV

during the above referenced calendar quarter that were originally produced and broadcast

primarily for an audience of children 12 years old and under, did not include any commercial spots that

contained references to, characters or actors from, or that offered products relating to, the underlying

program or series. As a standard practice, we formatted and aired each of the children's programs and

series so that the total commercial time did not exceed 10.5 minutes per hour on weekends, and 12

minutes per hour on weekdays, in compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990 and the rules

and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission.

I hereby declare that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 6th day of April 2022.

Name: Bud Cantrell

Title: Compliance Officer

Company: Daystar Television Network